HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

Chair of Committee

<u>April 25, 2023</u> Date

Committee on Appropriations.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

<u>HB23-1112</u> be amended as follows, and as so amended, be referred to the Committee of the Whole with favorable recommendation:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 3, strike "(2)(b),", strike "(2.5)(b),", and 2 strike "(2.7)(a),".
- 3 Page 2, strike lines 15 through 19.
- 4 Page 3, strike lines 1 through 4.
- 5 Page 3, strike line 12 and substitute "(d) (I) FOR THE INCOME TAX YEAR
 6 COMMENCING ON JANUARY".
- 7 Page 3, after line 18 insert:

8 "(II) This subsection (2)(d) is repealed, effective December
9 31, 2034.".

- 10 Page 4, strike lines 2 through 12.
- Page 4, strike line 21 and substitute "(e) (I) FOR THE INCOME TAX YEAR
 COMMENCING ON JANUARY".
- 13 Page 5, after line 1 insert:

14 "(II) This subsection (2.5)(e) is repealed, effective 15 December 31, 2034.".

- 16 Page 5, strike lines 2 through 12.
- 17 Page 5, strike line 21 and substitute "(c) (I) FOR THE INCOME TAX YEAR
- 18 COMMENCING ON JANUARY".

- 1 Page 6, after line 2, insert:
- 2 "(II) This subsection (2.7)(c) is repealed, effective
- 3 DECEMBER 31, 2034.".
- 4
- 5 Page 6, line 4, strike "(2)(a),".
- 6 Page 6, strike lines 6 through 11 and substitute "**definitions.**".

After "2024," insert "AND FOR THE INCOME TAX YEAR COMMENCING ON
JANUARY 1, 2025," on: Page 3, line 6; Page 4, line 14; and Page 5, line
14.

After "2024," insert "AND AFTER JANUARY 1, 2025," on: Page 6, lines 21
and 27; Page 7, lines 7, 19, and 25; Page 8, lines 5 and 25; Page 9, lines
5, 12, and 24; Page 10, lines 4 and 11; Page 11, lines 1, 8, and 16; and

13 **Page 12**, lines 1, 8, and 15.

Strike "FOR INCOME TAX YEARS COMMENCING ON OR AFTER" and substitute "FOR THE INCOME TAX YEAR COMMENCING ON" on: **Page 6**, line 22; **Page 7**, lines 1, 8, 20, and 26; **Page 8**, lines 6 and 26; **Page 9**, lines 6, 13, and 25; **Page 10**, lines 5 and 12; **Page 11**, lines 2, 9, and 17; and **Page 12**, lines 2, 9, and 16.

19 Page 1, line 105, strike "AND EXPANDING ELIGIBILITY FOR".

** *** ** *** **